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8128 24TH AVENUE SAINT PETERSBURG FL 33710
https://candiscarmichael.com

$595,000

Welcome to your dream NON-FLOOD ZONE BLOCK home in the heart of Jungle Terrace!
This charming 3-bedroom, 2-bathroom, 2-car garage residence offers 1,476 square feet
of comfortable living space, nestled under the canopy of the oak trees on a true
oversized double lot. Step inside to discover a thoughtfully designed split floor plan,
featuring updated […]

• 3 beds
• 2 baths

• Residential

• Single Family
Residence

• Active

• 1476 sq ft
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Courtesy of
Listing Office: COMPASS FLORIDA LLC Office ID: MFR260033445

Status: Active MLS ID: MFRTB8315895

Description
Virtual Tour: https://www.propertypanorama.com/instaview/stellar/TB8315895

Basics
Bathrooms Full: 2 Date added: Added 3 weeks ago

Category: Single Family Residence Type: Residential

Bedrooms: 3 beds Bathrooms: 2 baths

Half baths: 0 half baths Floors: 1 floor

Area, sq ft: 1476 sq ft Lot size, sq ft: 10001 sq ft

Year built: 1954 SubdivisionName: JUNGLE TERRACE SEC A

ListOfficeName: COMPASS FLORIDA LLC GarageSpaces: 2

ListAOR: mfrmls

Location Details
Township: 31 Road Surface Type: Asphalt, Brick

Property Features
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Interior Features: Ceiling Fans(s), Split Bedroom,
Stone Counters, Thermostat, Walk-In Closet(s),
Window Treatments

Appliances: Cooktop, Dishwasher,
Disposal, Dryer, Electric Water Heater,
Freezer, Microwave, Range, Refrigerator,
Washer

Flooring: Luxury Vinyl, Tile Laundry Features: In Garage

Patio And Porch Features: Covered, Enclosed,
Front Porch, Rear Porch, Screened

Fireplace YN: Yes

Fireplace Features: Electric Garage YN: Yes

Attached Garage YN: Yes Garage Spaces: 2

Carport YN: Yes Carport Spaces: 1

Exterior Features: French Doors, Irrigation System,
Lighting, Rain Gutters, Sidewalk

Roof: Shingle

Security Features: Security System Window Features: Impact Glass/Storm
Windows

Utilities: Cable Connected, Electricity Connected,
Public, Sewer Connected, Water Connected

Vegetation: Mature Landscaping

Water Source: Public Sewer: Public Sewer

Cooling: Central Air Heating: Baseboard, Central

Property Details
Subdivision Name: JUNGLE TERRACE SEC A Parcel Number: 12-31-15-44892-006-0040

Levels: One Direction Faces: North

Foundation Details: Crawlspace, Slab Construction Materials: Block

Fees&Taxes
Tax Year: 2023 Tax Annual Amount: $9,659

Tax Legal Description: JUNGLE TERRACE SEC A BLK 6, LOTS 4
AND 5

Tax Lot: 4, 5

Green Building Info
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Green Water Conservation: Drip Irrigation

Rooms

Room type Level

Living Room First

Kitchen First

Primary Bedroom First

Amenities & Features
Waterfront available: No GarageYN: Yes

AttachedGarageYN: Yes FireplaceYN: Yes

PoolPrivateYN: No Cooling: Central Air

Security Features: Security System WindowFeatures: Impact Glass/Storm
Windows

ExteriorFeatures: French Doors, Irrigation
System, Lighting, Rain Gutters, Sidewalk

Utilities: Cable Connected, Electricity
Connected, Public, Sewer Connected, Water
Connected

Features: Ceiling Fans(s), Electric, Split
Bedroom, Stone Counters, Thermostat, Walk-In
Closet(s), Window Treatments

Amenities: Cooktop, Dishwasher, Disposal,
Dryer, Electric Water Heater, Freezer,
Microwave, Range, Refrigerator, Washer

Building Details
NewConstructionYN: No Heating: Baseboard, Central

Exterior material: Block Roof: Shingle
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Miscellaneous
Ownership: Fee Simple Occupant Type: Vacant

Showing Requirements: ShowingTime


